
 
 

2008 Siuslaw River Triathlon 
600 Yard Swim / 13.4 Mile Bike / 5K Run 

Sunday, June 22, 2008 
Mapleton, Oregon 

 
Overall Individual Results 

 
                 600 YD SWIM PACE   13.4MI BIKE PACE   5K RUN PACE FINISH 

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE DIVISION CITY ST BIB SWIM TIME (PER 100 YDS) TRANS #1 BIKE TIME (MPH) TRANS #2 RUN TIME (MIN/MI) TIME 
1 Andy Libert M  41 M40-44 Eugene OR 26 0:09:40 0:01:37 0:00:49 0:34:06 23.57 0:00:45 0:21:01 0:06:47 1:06:21 
2 Jacob Sylliaasen M 26 M25-29 Springfield OR 41 0:11:11 0:01:52 0:01:33 0:35:32 22.63 0:00:30 0:26:45 0:08:38 1:15:31 
3 Chad Brown M  36 M35-39 Blachly OR 1 0:13:51 0:02:18 0:01:04 0:37:04 21.69 0:00:40 0:29:01 0:09:22 1:21:40 
4 Dustina Coleman F  44 F40-44 North Bend OR 3 0:12:54 0:02:09 0:01:08 0:42:32 18.90 0:01:04 0:25:57 0:08:22 1:23:35 
5 Chris Schultz M 35 M35-39 Eugene OR 38 0:12:37 0:02:06 0:02:22 0:39:03 20.59 0:02:28 0:28:02 0:09:03 1:24:32 
6 Duncan Law M  16 M19&U Reedsport OR 25 0:12:10 0:02:02 0:02:36 0:45:30 17.67 0:00:30 0:24:58 0:08:03 1:25:44 
7 Ryan Dutton M 26 M25-29 Mapleton OR 9 0:12:08 0:02:01 0:00:38 0:42:15 19.03 0:01:10 0:30:44 0:09:55 1:26:54 
8 Jana Sadler F 15 F19&U Coos Bay OR 35 0:10:04 0:01:41 0:00:54 0:50:46 15.84 0:00:54 0:25:52 0:08:21 1:28:30 
9 Meggan Saubert F  26 F25-29 Eugene OR 37 0:11:33 0:01:55 0:00:53 0:44:48 17.95 0:00:25 0:30:57 0:09:59 1:28:36 
10 Karen Matson F 46 F45-49 Coos Bay OR 28 0:09:58 0:01:40 0:01:14 0:50:49 15.82 0:00:50 0:27:46 0:08:57 1:30:37 
11 Cristine Keeney F  39 F35-39 Eugene OR 21 0:13:05 0:02:11 0:01:30 0:44:56 17.89 0:01:25 0:30:40 0:09:54 1:31:36 
12 Renee Irvin F 45 F45-49 Eugene OR 17 0:15:03 0:02:30 0:01:21 0:45:18 17.75 0:01:07 0:29:42 0:09:35 1:32:31 
13 John  Zamora M  26 M25-29 Spokane WA 46 0:16:27 0:02:44 0:00:34 0:49:41 16.18 0:00:28 0:26:12 0:08:27 1:33:22 
14 Sara Marroquin F  19 F19&U Charleston OR 27 0:13:56 0:02:19 0:01:15 0:48:41 16.51 0:00:33 0:30:59 0:10:00 1:35:24 
15 Paul Potter M  50 M50 Florence OR 32 0:15:17 0:02:33 0:03:24 0:46:42 17.22 0:00:55 0:32:42 0:10:33 1:39:00 
16 Jessica Quinlan F  47 F45-49 Charleston OR 33 0:15:49 0:02:38 0:01:43 0:47:56 16.77 0:00:53 0:32:44 0:10:34 1:39:05 
17 Rick Hall M  45 M45-49 Albany OR 14 0:15:32 0:02:35 0:03:07 0:48:33 16.56 0:01:31 0:30:33 0:09:51 1:39:16 
18 Sarah Kehl F  36 F35-39 Eugene OR 22 0:11:44 0:01:57 0:02:46 0:54:35 14.73 0:00:33 0:29:38 0:09:34 1:39:17 
19 Eric Colman M 18 M19&U N. Bend OR 4 0:14:55 0:02:29 0:01:55 0:46:29 17.30 0:01:02 0:35:12 0:11:21 1:39:33 
20 Tim Self M  44 M40-44 Albany OR 39 0:16:53 0:02:49 0:05:43 0:40:23 19.91 0:03:48 0:33:12 0:10:43 1:39:59 
21 Bonny Mccoy F  29 F25-29 Corvallis OR 29 0:20:36 0:03:26 0:01:05 0:46:54 17.14 0:01:24 0:31:30 0:10:10 1:41:29 
22 Sandra Dixon F  38 F35-39 Coos Bay OR 7 0:14:34 0:02:26 0:03:52 0:50:26 15.94 0:03:01 0:29:55 0:09:39 1:41:48 
23 Sarah Gage-Hunt F 50 F50-54 Florence OR 12 0:13:57 0:02:19 0:01:43 0:49:44 16.17 0:01:29 0:35:34 0:11:28 1:42:27 
24 Jesse Nelson M 16 M19&U Swisshome OR 30 0:14:39 0:02:26 0:01:35 0:52:52 15.21 0:01:14 0:33:37 0:10:51 1:43:57 
25 Debbie Olson F  36 F35-39 Florence OR 31 0:13:22 0:02:14 0:03:17 0:49:52 16.12 0:01:40 0:35:58 0:11:36 1:44:09 
26 Patrick Harris M  19 M19&U Reedsport OR 15 0:22:55 0:03:49 0:03:16 0:54:50 14.66 0:00:32 0:27:27 0:08:51 1:49:00 
27 Riley Johnson M 16 M19&U Reedsport OR 19 0:12:47 0:02:08 0:02:57 0:53:01 15.17 0:00:45 0:39:52 0:12:52 1:49:22 
28 Terry Falkenstern F 51 F50-54 Eugene OR 10 0:18:04 0:03:01 0:01:33 0:52:15 15.39 0:04:31 0:33:39 0:10:51 1:50:02 
29 Emily Kolkemo F 33 F30-34 Mapleton OR 5 0:15:15 0:02:32 0:03:16 0:52:34 15.29 0:01:07 0:38:34 0:12:26 1:50:46 
30 Anna Houpt F  53 F50-54 Creswell OR 16 0:17:14 0:02:52 0:01:51 0:46:46 17.19 0:02:03 0:44:04 0:14:13 1:51:58 
31 MJ Church F 51 F50-54 Florence OR 2 0:22:13 0:03:42 0:02:12 0:53:13 15.11 0:02:07 0:33:30 0:10:48 1:53:15 
32 Yvette Grabow F 47 F45-49 N. Bend OR 13 0:18:50 0:03:08 0:02:46 0:51:11 15.71 0:00:57 0:40:22 0:13:01 1:54:06 
33 Bethanne Walz F  44 F40-44 Roseburg OR 44 0:17:10 0:02:52 0:02:09 0:50:10 16.03 0:03:02 0:41:44 0:13:28 1:54:15 
34 Robin Forster F  56 F55-59 Eugene OR 11 0:15:37 0:02:36 0:05:10 0:52:37 15.28 0:02:30 0:42:06 0:13:35 1:58:00 
35 Kathy Johnson F  44 F40-44 Reedsport OR 18 0:20:49 0:03:28 0:01:10 0:55:57 14.37 0:01:01 0:39:49 0:12:51 1:58:46 
36 David Duarte M  29 M25-29 Toledo OR 8 0:22:19 0:03:43 0:01:18 1:01:00 13.18 0:01:18 0:34:25 0:11:06 2:00:20 
37 Diana Knee F  49 F45-49 Sutherlin OR 23 0:14:08 0:02:21 0:03:54 0:53:04 15.15 0:01:36 0:50:39 0:16:20 2:03:21 



38 Cindy Riggs F  44 F40-44 Eugene OR 34 0:17:07 0:02:51 0:02:38 1:00:05 13.38 0:01:19 0:42:41 0:13:46 2:03:50 
39 Joni Yeiter F  50 F50-54 Eugene OR 45 0:13:11 0:02:12 0:04:01 1:05:02 12.36 0:01:41 0:41:11 0:13:17 2:05:06 
40 Sean Jones M  35 M35-39 Corvallis OR 20 0:22:37 0:03:46 0:02:38 1:01:36 13.05 0:01:09 0:37:39 0:12:09 2:05:39 
41 Lori Vick-Madrid F  44 F40-44 Eugene OR 42 0:20:31 0:03:25 0:03:55 0:59:44 13.46 0:00:58 0:45:13 0:14:35 2:10:21 
42 Jennifer Knee F  31 F30-34 Long Beach CA 24 0:20:22 0:03:24 0:01:07 1:05:00 12.37 0:00:47 0:47:48 0:15:25 2:15:04 
43 Lauri Voshell F 52 F50-54 N. Bend OR 43 0:19:56 0:03:19 0:04:46 1:07:17 11.95 0:01:56 1:04:58 0:20:57 2:38:53 

 
Individual Age Group Results 

                600 YD SWIM PACE   13.4MI BIKE PACE   5K RUN PACE FINISH 
PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE DIVISION CITY ST SWIM TIME (PER 100 YDS) TRANS #1 BIKE TIME (MPH) TRANS #2 RUN TIME (MIN/MI) TIME 

1 Jana Sadler F 15 F19&U Coos Bay OR 0:10:04 0:01:41 0:00:54 0:50:46 15.84 0:00:54 0:25:52 0:08:21 1:28:30 
2 Sara Marroquin F  19 F19&U Charleston OR 0:13:56 0:02:19 0:01:15 0:48:41 16.51 0:00:33 0:30:59 0:10:00 1:35:24 
                                  
1 Meggan Saubert F  26 F25-29 Eugene OR 0:11:33 0:01:55 0:00:53 0:44:48 17.95 0:00:25 0:30:57 0:09:59 1:28:36 
2 Bonny Mccoy F  29 F25-29 Corvallis OR 0:20:36 0:03:26 0:01:05 0:46:54 17.14 0:01:24 0:31:30 0:10:10 1:41:29 
                                  
1 Emily Kolkemo F 33 F30-34 Mapleton OR 0:15:15 0:02:32 0:03:16 0:52:34 15.29 0:01:07 0:38:34 0:12:26 1:50:46 
2 Jennifer Knee F  31 F30-34 Long Beach CA 0:20:22 0:03:24 0:01:07 1:05:00 12.37 0:00:47 0:47:48 0:15:25 2:15:04 
                                  
1 Cristine Keeney F  39 F35-39 Eugene OR 0:13:05 0:02:11 0:01:30 0:44:56 17.89 0:01:25 0:30:40 0:09:54 1:31:36 
2 Sarah Kehl F  36 F35-39 Eugene OR 0:11:44 0:01:57 0:02:46 0:54:35 14.73 0:00:33 0:29:38 0:09:34 1:39:17 
3 Sandra Dixon F  38 F35-39 Coos Bay OR 0:14:34 0:02:26 0:03:52 0:50:26 15.94 0:03:01 0:29:55 0:09:39 1:41:48 
4 Debbie Olson F  36 F35-39 Florence OR 0:13:22 0:02:14 0:03:17 0:49:52 16.12 0:01:40 0:35:58 0:11:36 1:44:09 
                                  
1 Dustina Coleman F  44 F40-44 North Bend OR 0:12:54 0:02:09 0:01:08 0:42:32 18.90 0:01:04 0:25:57 0:08:22 1:23:35 
2 Bethanne Walz F  44 F40-44 Roseburg OR 0:17:10 0:02:52 0:02:09 0:50:10 16.03 0:03:02 0:41:44 0:13:28 1:54:15 
3 Kathy Johnson F  44 F40-44 Reedsport OR 0:20:49 0:03:28 0:01:10 0:55:57 14.37 0:01:01 0:39:49 0:12:51 1:58:46 
4 Cindy Riggs F  44 F40-44 Eugene OR 0:17:07 0:02:51 0:02:38 1:00:05 13.38 0:01:19 0:42:41 0:13:46 2:03:50 
5 Lori Vick-Madrid F  44 F40-44 Eugene OR 0:20:31 0:03:25 0:03:55 0:59:44 13.46 0:00:58 0:45:13 0:14:35 2:10:21 
                                  
1 Karen Matson F 46 F45-49 Coos Bay OR 0:09:58 0:01:40 0:01:14 0:50:49 15.82 0:00:50 0:27:46 0:08:57 1:30:37 
2 Renee Irvin F 45 F45-49 Eugene OR 0:15:03 0:02:30 0:01:21 0:45:18 17.75 0:01:07 0:29:42 0:09:35 1:32:31 
3 Jessica Quinlan F  47 F45-49 Charleston OR 0:15:49 0:02:38 0:01:43 0:47:56 16.77 0:00:53 0:32:44 0:10:34 1:39:05 
4 Yvette Grabow F 47 F45-49 N. Bend OR 0:18:50 0:03:08 0:02:46 0:51:11 15.71 0:00:57 0:40:22 0:13:01 1:54:06 
5 Diana Knee F  49 F45-49 Sutherlin OR 0:14:08 0:02:21 0:03:54 0:53:04 15.15 0:01:36 0:50:39 0:16:20 2:03:21 
                                  
1 Sarah Gage-Hunt F 50 F50-54 Florence OR 0:13:57 0:02:19 0:01:43 0:49:44 16.17 0:01:29 0:35:34 0:11:28 1:42:27 
2 Terry Falkenstern F 51 F50-54 Eugene OR 0:18:04 0:03:01 0:01:33 0:52:15 15.39 0:04:31 0:33:39 0:10:51 1:50:02 
3 Anna Houpt F  53 F50-54 Creswell OR 0:17:14 0:02:52 0:01:51 0:46:46 17.19 0:02:03 0:44:04 0:14:13 1:51:58 
4 MJ Church F 51 F50-54 Florence OR 0:22:13 0:03:42 0:02:12 0:53:13 15.11 0:02:07 0:33:30 0:10:48 1:53:15 
5 Joni Yeiter F  50 F50-54 Eugene OR 0:13:11 0:02:12 0:04:01 1:05:02 12.36 0:01:41 0:41:11 0:13:17 2:05:06 
6 Lauri Voshell F 52 F50-54 N. Bend OR 0:19:56 0:03:19 0:04:46 1:07:17 11.95 0:01:56 1:04:58 0:20:57 2:38:53 
                                  
1 Robin Forster F  56 F55-59 Eugene OR 0:15:37 0:02:36 0:05:10 0:52:37 15.28 0:02:30 0:42:06 0:13:35 1:58:00 
                 
1 Duncan Law M  16 M19&U Reedsport OR 0:12:10 0:02:02 0:02:36 0:45:30 17.67 0:00:30 0:24:58 0:08:03 1:25:44 
2 Eric Colman M 18 M19&U N. Bend OR 0:14:55 0:02:29 0:01:55 0:46:29 17.30 0:01:02 0:35:12 0:11:21 1:39:33 
3 Jesse Nelson M 16 M19&U Swisshome OR 0:14:39 0:02:26 0:01:35 0:52:52 15.21 0:01:14 0:33:37 0:10:51 1:43:57 
4 Patrick Harris M  19 M19&U Reedsport OR 0:22:55 0:03:49 0:03:16 0:54:50 14.66 0:00:32 0:27:27 0:08:51 1:49:00 
5 Riley Johnson M 16 M19&U Reedsport OR 0:12:47 0:02:08 0:02:57 0:53:01 15.17 0:00:45 0:39:52 0:12:52 1:49:22 
                                  
1 Jacob Sylliaasen M 26 M25-29 Springfield OR 0:11:11 0:01:52 0:01:33 0:35:32 22.63 0:00:30 0:26:45 0:08:38 1:15:31 
2 Ryan Dutton M 26 M25-29 Mapleton OR 0:12:08 0:02:01 0:00:38 0:42:15 19.03 0:01:10 0:30:44 0:09:55 1:26:54 
3 John  Zamora M  26 M25-29 Spokane WA 0:16:27 0:02:44 0:00:34 0:49:41 16.18 0:00:28 0:26:12 0:08:27 1:33:22 
4 David Duarte M  29 M25-29 Toledo OR 0:22:19 0:03:43 0:01:18 1:01:00 13.18 0:01:18 0:34:25 0:11:06 2:00:20 
                                  
1 Chad Brown M  36 M35-39 Blachly OR 0:13:51 0:02:18 0:01:04 0:37:04 21.69 0:00:40 0:29:01 0:09:22 1:21:40 
2 Chris Schultz M 35 M35-39 Eugene OR 0:12:37 0:02:06 0:02:22 0:39:03 20.59 0:02:28 0:28:02 0:09:03 1:24:32 
3 Sean Jones M  35 M35-39 Corvallis OR 0:22:37 0:03:46 0:02:38 1:01:36 13.05 0:01:09 0:37:39 0:12:09 2:05:39 
                                  



1 Andy Libert M  41 M40-44 Eugene OR 0:09:40 0:01:37 0:00:49 0:34:06 23.57 0:00:45 0:21:01 0:06:47 1:06:21 
2 Tim Self M  44 M40-44 Albany OR 0:16:53 0:02:49 0:05:43 0:40:23 19.91 0:03:48 0:33:12 0:10:43 1:39:59 
                                  
1 Rick Hall M  45 M45-49 Albany OR 0:15:32 0:02:35 0:03:07 0:48:33 16.56 0:01:31 0:30:33 0:09:51 1:39:16 
                                  
1 Paul Potter M  50 M50-54 Florence OR 0:15:17 0:02:33 0:03:24 0:46:42 17.22 0:00:55 0:32:42 0:10:33 1:39:00 

 
 

Team Results 
       DIVISION 600 YD SWIM PACE  TRANS 13.4MI BIKE PACE TRANS  5K RUN PACE FINISH 

PLACE TEAM NAME TEAM MEMBERS DIVISION PLACE SWIM TIME (PER 100 YD) #1 BIKE TIME (MPH) #2 RUN TIME (MIN/MI) TIME 

1 Mapleton Schools Randy Duval, Josh Reid, Brian Vollmer-Buhl Corporate 1 0:12:14 0:02:02 0:00:14 0:32:46 24.54 0:00:10 0:28:15 0:09:07 1:13:39 

2 Joe Ellingson's Up-A-Creek Joe Boeder, Eric Ellingson, Erin Timm Co-Ed 1 0:11:23 0:01:54 0:00:18 0:37:11 21.62 0:00:13 0:29:28 0:09:30 1:18:33 

3 Champion Tech Rob Arp, Craig LaShot, Robyn Willoughby Co-Ed 2 0:08:47 0:01:28 0:00:16 0:41:10 19.53 0:00:12 0:29:39 0:09:34 1:20:04 

4 Joe Ellingson's Sweet Creakers Lisa Boeder, Joe Ellingson, Ryan Timm Co-Ed 3 0:13:31 0:02:15 0:00:17 0:40:49 19.70 0:00:10 0:25:53 0:08:21 1:20:40 

5 Triple Distaff Jackie Foster, Dana Monroe, Liz Vollmer-Buhl Female 1 0:14:31 0:02:25 0:00:24 0:40:24 19.90 0:00:18 0:40:06 0:12:56 1:35:43 

6 T-2 Gus Gates, Justin Mans, Tres Tucker Male 1 0:14:32 0:02:25 0:00:29 0:58:27 13.75 0:00:12 0:23:26 0:07:34 1:37:06 

7 Superstars Melissa Buckwald, Heidi Jarman, Amber Tucker Female 2 0:12:31 0:02:05 0:00:31 0:48:20 16.63 0:00:19 0:36:31 0:11:47 1:38:12 

8 T-1 Kyle Pruett, Orion Robinson, Jonathan Wolgamott Youth/Student 1 0:14:04 0:02:21 0:00:20 0:56:43 14.18 0:00:15 0:31:25 0:10:08 1:42:47 

9 T-5 Thomas Boggs, Geoff Houck, Chris Little Male 2 0:16:30 0:02:45 0:00:45 1:03:19 12.70 0:00:15 0:26:00 0:08:23 1:46:49 

10 Barrows Bed & Breakfast Carol Barrows, Justic Barrows, Terry Kerry Co-Ed 4 0:18:43 0:03:07 0:00:31 1:25:22 9.42 0:00:10 0:25:45 0:08:18 2:10:31 

11 T-3 Katrina Hugenot, Edith Nussman, Anna Skoglund Co-Ed 5 0:20:40 0:03:27 0:07:01 1:24:57 9.46 0:04:32 1:11:52 0:23:11 3:09:02 

12 T-4 Satroi Fincher, Mike Nussman, Larry Skoglund Co-Ed 6 0:17:40 0:02:57 0:10:04 1:24:42 9.49 0:03:39 1:12:57 0:23:32 3:09:02 

 


